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Notes
Remarks

C€nsor's note: €xplicit
sexual content maY

offend.
Censor's note: explicit

sexual content may
of{end. Title does not
appear on lilm.

Censor's note: some
content may offend.

C€nsot's note: contains
violence.

Appli@nt

Big Show Video

Big Show Video

21 September 1989

Amalgamated Fox
Dtstributors

Amalgamated Fox
Dtstributors

22 September 19E9

Unlted International
Plctures

Columbia Fllms (NZ) Ltd.
Pacer Kerldge Fllm

Dlstdbutors Ltd.
United Intemational

Pictures

25 S€ptember 19E9

United Intematlonal
Pictu16

United International
Plctures

Wamer Bros
Pacer Kerridge Film

Distrlbutors Ltd.
United Intemational

Pictures
United lnternatlonal

Pictures
United Intematlonal

Pictures
Amalgamated Hoyts

Cinemas

26 September 1989

United Internatlonal
Picturs

28 September 1989

Mlchael Wllletts
Communl@tlon &

Entertalnment Ltd.

Maker

Marc Fredrics

Tttle Stlent(S)
ot

Trailer(T)

COCKTALES

No.
of

Coples

1

Gauge
Format

VHS

Runnlng
Tlme

Mlnutes

89.0

Reason for
Cuts f)eclsion

R18

Country
oI

Orlgin

U,S,A,

U,S,A-,
Canada
U,S,A,
U,S,A.

John Travls

Howard Zieff

John Flynn
Thomas J Wrlght

Jel Schumacher

Michael Wllletts
Jack Clayton

TWO HANDFULS

THE DREAM TEAM

LOCK UP (T. No.1)
NO HOLDS BARRED

A TOUCH OF
INFIDELIry
(T. No. 1)

THE DREAM TEAM 27
(T. No. 1)

THE DREAM TEAM 1

(T. No.2)
GOOFY AND WILBUR 1

MYSTIC PIZZA 20
(T. No. 1)

ROAD HOUSE 25
(T. No. 1)

ROAD HOUSE 1

(T. No.2)
STAR TREK V THE 10

FINAL ENCOUNTER
WARLOCK (T. No.1) 6

THE I.AST FRAME
THE LONELY

PASSION OF
JUDITH HEARNE
(T. No. 1)

NO HOLDS BARRED
(T. No. 1)

1 VHS

7 35mm

R13

U,S.A.

U S,A,

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

114.0

1.5
94.0

2.0

2.O

4.5

8.5
2.O

2.O

6.0

108.0

2.O

86.5

115.5

10.5
3.0

1.5

GA
RP16

GA

Mike New€ll

Blake Edwards

DANCE WITH A
STRANGER

SKINDEEP

16 mm

16 mm

100.5

103.5

40
1

3 U.S,A,,
Canada

Howard Zieff

Jlm Shea

walt Dtsney
Donald Petrle

Rowdy Herrington

Rowdy Herrington

Wllllam Shatner

Steve Miner

Rowdy Herrington ROAD HOUSE

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm

16 mm
35 mm

G

bY

RP13

RP13

GY

GA

U.S,A,,
Canada
U,S,A

u.s.A.

U.S,A,

U.S,A,

U,S.A.

U.S,A,

U,S.A,
U.S,A,

N,Z,
U.K,

10 35 mm

1 35mm

RP15

GA
GY

GA U,S,A,Pacer Kerrldge Fllm
Dlstributors Ltd.

Thomas J. Wrlght

go273l9

Video Recordingo Act 1987

List of Decisions on Video Recordings

This List Contains the Decisions of the Video Recordings Authority and the Video Recordings Board of
Review for the Period 7-30 September 1989

Each applicant has 30 days from the date of publication in lhe Gazette to apply for a review of the decision detailed in this list

Ttde
(P) =Promo(c)

SEXPOT
(P) Notlcs, etc.

LUST AMERICAN STYLE
(P) Notlc6, etc.

IRON ANGETS
(P) Notlces, etc.
They [Jve
Brldg€ to Sll€nce
Blue Jan Cop
Hawks
SIZING UP BEFORE YOUR

VERY EYES

SWITCH HITTERS PABT III
Common Tltle: SWITCH
HITTERS III

(P) Angels Back
Notlc6, etc.
EDGE OF SANITY
(P) Notic6, etc.

INNOCENT PREY
(P) Nolic6, etc.

Mlchael Carp€nter 79.29

Tere Wo 88.25
o.25
1.29
0.56
1.31
1.04

65.19Matt Sterling

Richard Mailer 72.23

Gerald Klkoine

Colin Eggleton

2.M
0.24

85.31
0.36

Decl6ion
(lncluding

De$rtption)

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the ag€ of
18 y@rs contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contalns expliclt
s€xual material

R18 lndecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 lEars contains violence

R18 Indecent in the hands oI
persons under the age of
18 y@rs contains explicit
sexual material

Rl8 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 y@rs contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years content may disturb

R16 Indecent ln the hands of
persons under the age of
16 yars

Running Date
Tlme Regletered

Rearcn for
Refusl or
Exclslons RemarksDlr4tor

Peter Walsh

Appllent

Vtdeo Vega

Video Utopla Ltd.

First Release Home
Entertainment Ltd.

Catallna Video
Distrlbuting NZ Ltd.

Videocorp
International Ltd.

0.51

83.54
0.3?

4/9t89

4/9/89

4/9/89

6/9/89

6/9/89

86.33
0.35

6/9/89

6/9189

Excision: Sex

Video One Ltd.

Video One Ltd.


