Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge Format	Running Time Minutes	Reason for Cuts	Decision	Country of Origin	Notes Remarks Censor's note: explicit
Big Show Video	Marc Fredrics	COCKTALES	1	VHS	89.0		R18	U.S.A.	sexual content may offend.
Big Show Video	John Travis	TWO HANDFULS	1	VHS	86.5		R18	U.S.A.	Censor's note: explicit sexual content may offend. Title does not appear on film.
21 September 1989									
Amalgamated Fox	Mike Newell	DANCE WITH A	1	16 mm	100.5		GA	U.S.A.	
Distributors Amalgamated Fox Distributors	Blake Edwards	STRANGER SKINDEEP	1	16 mm	103.5		R13	U.S.A.	Censor's note: some content may offend.
22 September 1989									
United International Pictures	Howard Zieff	THE DREAM TEAM	7	35 mm	114.0		GA	U.S.A., Canada	
Columbia Films (NZ) Ltd. Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd.	John Flynn Thomas J Wright	LOCK UP (T. No. 1) NO HOLDS BARRED	40 1	35 mm 35 mm	1.5 94.0		GA RP16	U.S.A. U.S.A.	
United International Pictures	Joel Schumacher	A TOUCH OF INFIDELITY (T. No. 1)	3	35 mm	2.0		GA	U.S.A., Canada	
25 September 1989									
United International Pictures	Howard Zieff	THE DREAM TEAM (T. No. 1)	21	35 mm	2.0		GY	U.S.A., Canada	
United International Pictures	Jim Shea	THE DREAM TEAM (T. No. 2)	1	35 mm	4.5		G	U.S.A.	
Warner Bros Pacer Kerridge Film	Walt Disney Donald Petrie	GÓOFY AND WILBUR MYSTIC PIZZA	1 20	35 mm 35 mm	8.5 2.0		G GY	U.S.A. U.S.A.	
Distributors Ltd. United International	Rowdy Herrington	(T. No. 1) ROAD HOUSE (T. No. 1)	25	35 mm	2.0		RP13	U.S.A.	
Pictures United International Pictures	Rowdy Herrington	ROAD HOUSE (T. No. 2)	1	35 mm	6.0		RP13	U.S.A.	
United International Pictures	William Shatner	STAR TREK V THE FINAL ENCOUNTER	10	35 mm	108.0		GY	U.S.A.	
Amalgamated Hoyts Cinemas	Steve Miner	WARLOCK (T. No. 1)	6	35 mm	2.0		GA	U.S.A.	
26 September 1989									
United International Pictures	Rowdy Herrington	ROAD HOUSE	10	35 mm	115.5		RP16	U.S.A.	Censor's note: contains violence.
28 September 1989									
Michael Willetts Communication & Entertainment Ltd.	Michael Willetts Jack Clayton	THE LAST FRAME THE LONELY PASSION OF JUDITH HEARNE (T. No. 1)	1	16 mm 35 mm	10.5 3.0		GA GY	N.Z. U.K.	
Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd.	Thomas J. Wright	NO HOLDS BARRED (T. No. 1)	1	35 mm	1.5		GA	U.S.A.	
go21319									
9021319		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							

Video Recordings Act 1987

List of Decisions on Video Recordings

This List Contains the Decisions of the Video Recordings Authority and the Video Recordings Board of Review for the Period 1–30 September 1989

Each applicant has 30 days from the date of publication in the Gazette to apply for a review of the decision detailed in this list.

Title (P) = Promo(s)	Director	Running Time	Date Registered	Decision (Including Description)	Reason for Refusal or Excisions	Remarks	Applicant
SEXPOT (P) Notices, etc.	Peter Walsh	83.54 0.37	4/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit sexual material			Video Vega
LUST AMERICAN STYLE (P) Notices, etc.	Michael Carpenter	79.29 0.51	4/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit sexual material			Video Utopia Ltd.
IRON ANGELS (P) Notices, etc. They Live Bridge to Silence Blue Jean Cop Hawks	Teresa Woo	88.25 0.25 1.29 0.56 1.31 1.04	4/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains violence			First Release Home Entertainment Ltd.
SIZING UP BEFORE YOUR VERY EYES	Matt Sterling	65.19	6/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit sexual material	Excision: Sex		Catalina Video Distributing NZ Ltd.
SWITCH HITTERS PART III Common Title: SWITCH HITTERS III (P) Angels Back	Richard Mailer	72.23 2.04 0.24	6/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit sexual material			Videocorp International Ltd.
Notices, etc. EDGE OF SANITY (P) Notices, etc.	Gerald Kikoine	86.31 0.36	6/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years content may disturb			Video One Ltd.
INNOCENT PREY (P) Notices, etc.	Colin Eggleton	86.33 0.35	6/9/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years			Video One Ltd.